
Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 1 12 21:00.109 160.2 9 1:38.398 171.0

2 43 Martin Kindler C
H

E Jenzer Motorsport C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 2 12 21:14.396 14.287 14.287 158.4 9 1:39.722 168.7

3 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 3 12 21:19.738 19.629 5.342 157.8 11 1:40.165 168.0

4 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 1 12 21:24.281 24.172 4.543 157.2 7 1:40.582 167.3

5 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 4 12 22:12.961 1:12.852 48.680 151.5 9 1:45.172 160.0

6 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 2 12 22:20.458 1:20.349 7.497 150.6 12 1:46.101 158.6

7 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 3 12 22:20.788 1:20.679 0.330 150.6 12 1:45.043 160.2

8 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 5 11 21:19.699 1 Lap 1 Lap 144.6 5 1:50.679 152.0

9 41 Karl-Heinz Becker D
E

U Becker Motorsport D
E

U Dallara AER 2.0 R4T MAST
ERS 4 11 22:39.672 1 Lap 1:19.973 136.1 8 1:59.029 141.3

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 9 Laps)

9 Peter Göllner C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 6 2 4:32.980 10 Laps 9 Laps 123.3 2 2:07.796 131.6

8 Hans Laub D
E

U Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 7

10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 8

Fastest lap Christopher Brenier in 1:38.398 at 171.0 Km/h in lap 9
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Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

ADVANCE

1 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 1 12 21:00.109 160.2 9 1:38.398 171.0

2 43 Martin Kindler C
H

E Jenzer Motorsport C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 2 12 21:14.396 14.287 14.287 158.4 9 1:39.722 168.7

3 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 3 12 21:19.738 19.629 5.342 157.8 11 1:40.165 168.0

4 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 4 12 22:12.961 1:12.852 53.223 151.5 9 1:45.172 160.0

5 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 5 11 21:19.699 1 Lap 1 Lap 144.6 5 1:50.679 152.0

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 9 Laps)

9 Peter Göllner C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 6 2 4:32.980 10 Laps 9 Laps 123.3 2 2:07.796 131.6

8 Hans Laub D
E

U Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 7

10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 8

MASTERS

1 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 1 12 21:24.281 157.2 7 1:40.582 167.3

2 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 2 12 22:20.458 56.177 56.177 150.6 12 1:46.101 158.6

3 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 3 12 22:20.788 56.507 0.330 150.6 12 1:45.043 160.2

4 41 Karl-Heinz Becker D
E

U Becker Motorsport D
E

U Dallara AER 2.0 R4T MAST
ERS 4 11 22:39.672 1 Lap 1 Lap 136.1 8 1:59.029 141.3

Fastest lap Christopher Brenier in 1:38.398 at 171.0 Km/h in lap 9
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Clas Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

1 12 9 1:38.398 171.0

2 43 Martin Kindler C
H

E Jenzer Motorsport C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

2 12 9 1:39.722 1.324 1.324 168.7

3 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

3 12 11 1:40.165 1.767 0.443 168.0

4 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MASTE
RS

1 12 7 1:40.582 2.184 0.417 167.3

5 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

2 12 12 1:45.043 6.645 4.461 160.2

6 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

4 12 9 1:45.172 6.774 0.129 160.0

7 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

3 12 12 1:46.101 7.703 0.929 158.6

8 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

5 11 5 1:50.679 12.281 4.578 152.0

9 41 Karl-Heinz Becker D
E

U Becker Motorsport D
E

U Dallara AER 2.0 R4T MASTE
RS

4 11 8 1:59.029 20.631 8.350 141.3

10 9 Peter Göllner C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

6 2 2 2:07.796 29.398 8.767 131.6
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Clas Laps Distance Total Time Km/h

1 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

1 12 56.10 21:00.109 160.2

2 43 Martin Kindler C
H

E Jenzer Motorsport C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

2 12 56.10 21:14.396 158.4

3 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVAN
CE

3 12 56.10 21:19.738 157.8

4 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MASTE
RS

1 12 56.10 21:24.281 157.2

5 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

4 12 56.10 22:12.961 151.5

6 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

2 12 56.10 22:20.458 150.6

7 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 V6 MASTE
RS

3 12 56.10 22:20.788 150.6

8 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

5 11 51.42 21:19.699 144.6

9 41 Karl-Heinz Becker D
E

U Becker Motorsport D
E

U Dallara AER 2.0 R4T MASTE
RS

4 11 51.42 22:39.672 136.1

10 9 Peter Göllner C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

6 2 09.35 4:32.980 123.3

0 8 Hans Laub D
E

U Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

7 0

0 10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVAN
CE

8 0
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5 Frank Thomas Dallara Renault 3.5 V6

MASTERS Speed-Center

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:58.485 38.265 42.914 37.306 237.8 1:58.485

2 2:29.772 35.207 1:07.452 47.113 250.5 4:28.257

3 1:48.835 30.855 42.008 35.972 266.6 6:17.092

4 1:48.275 30.233 41.890 36.152 268.6 8:05.367

5 1:48.145 30.654 41.392 36.099 267.9 9:53.512

6 1:46.852 29.901 40.795 36.156 270.0 11:40.364

7 1:47.091 30.138 40.837 36.116 269.3 13:27.455

8 1:46.987 29.858 40.808 36.321 267.9 15:14.442

9 1:46.593 29.870 40.809 35.914 268.6 17:01.035

10 1:46.774 29.752 40.930 36.092 270.0 18:47.809

11 1:46.548 30.180 40.519 35.849 269.3 20:34.357

12 1:46.101 29.872 40.433 35.796 267.9 22:20.458

7 Stephan Glaser Dallara Renault 3.5 V6

MASTERS Jo Zeller Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:59.816 38.762 43.628 37.426 248.8 1:59.816

2 2:29.574 34.961 1:07.331 47.282 246.5 4:29.390

3 1:50.515 30.808 42.172 37.535 270.0 6:19.905

4 1:48.879 30.084 41.894 36.901 270.0 8:08.784

5 1:47.330 29.794 41.042 36.494 269.3 9:56.114

6 1:47.424 30.106 41.171 36.147 271.3 11:43.538

7 1:46.417 29.494 40.939 35.984 270.6 13:29.955

8 1:46.063 29.594 40.675 35.794 270.0 15:16.018

9 1:45.941 29.273 40.484 36.184 271.3 17:01.959

10 1:46.095 29.243 40.835 36.017 271.3 18:48.054

11 1:47.691 30.457 40.451 36.783 271.3 20:35.745

12 1:45.043 29.258 40.230 35.555 271.3 22:20.788

9 Peter Göllner Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Speed-Center

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:25.184 1:04.318 42.879 37.987 250.5 2:25.184

2 2:07.796 34.056 46.575 47.165 225.4 4:32.980

3 31.937 270.6

10 Anton Werner Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Ryschka Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

16 Nicolas Matile Lola Zytek 3.4 V8

MASTERS ZIG-ZAG

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:49.053 34.326 40.325 34.402 251.7 1:49.053

2 2:37.882 42.874 1:07.341 47.667 251.1 4:26.935

3 1:43.922 30.400 39.307 34.215 263.4 6:10.857

4 1:41.495 29.453 38.434 33.608 266.0 7:52.352

5 1:41.479 28.958 38.621 33.900 267.3 9:33.831

6 1:41.590 29.134 38.608 33.848 266.6 11:15.421

7 1:40.582 28.909 38.242 33.431 266.6 12:56.003

8 1:41.347 29.393 38.263 33.691 267.3 14:37.350

9 1:40.757 28.797 38.083 33.877 269.3 16:18.107

10 1:41.489 29.262 38.384 33.843 267.9 17:59.596

11 1:42.132 29.228 38.535 34.369 267.3 19:41.728

12 1:42.553 29.404 38.404 34.745 265.3 21:24.281

33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Asche Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:02.911 40.263 43.978 38.670 231.2 2:02.911

2 2:28.544 33.604 1:07.151 47.789 239.4 4:31.455

3 1:53.036 31.525 43.156 38.355 276.2 6:24.491

4 1:51.364 30.501 42.238 38.625 281.9 8:15.855

5 1:50.679 30.470 42.359 37.850 281.9 10:06.534

6 1:52.254 30.397 43.001 38.856 282.7 11:58.788

7 1:51.780 30.496 42.520 38.764 281.9 13:50.568

8 1:51.366 30.937 42.514 37.915 281.9 15:41.934

9 1:51.192 30.436 42.388 38.368 282.7 17:33.126

10 1:54.174 30.438 44.610 39.126 282.7 19:27.300

11 1:52.399 30.689 42.815 38.895 281.9 21:19.699

41 Karl-Heinz Becker Dallara AER 2.0 R4T

MASTERS Becker Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:06.056 41.435 44.590 40.031 222.2 2:06.056

2 2:26.392 33.136 1:04.922 48.334 250.0 4:32.448

3 2:01.357 32.432 46.612 42.313 260.2 6:33.805

4 2:02.375 34.199 46.908 41.268 222.6 8:36.180

5 2:00.958 34.527 46.058 40.373 224.0 10:37.138

6 1:59.972 33.120 45.595 41.257 246.0 12:37.110

7 2:01.795 34.540 44.021 43.234 247.1 14:38.905

8 1:59.029 32.398 44.491 42.140 267.3 16:37.934

9 1:59.328 33.242 43.790 42.296 266.0 18:37.262

10 2:01.689 34.587 43.607 43.495 266.6 20:38.951

11 2:00.721 32.701 45.121 42.899 272.7 22:39.672

42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Asche Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:57.499 37.774 42.556 37.169 250.5 1:57.499

2 2:30.184 35.286 1:07.221 47.677 271.3 4:27.683

3 1:47.840 30.536 40.855 36.449 281.2 6:15.523

4 1:47.233 29.496 40.763 36.974 279.0 8:02.756

5 1:46.687 29.757 40.384 36.546 278.3 9:49.443

6 1:46.533 29.572 40.680 36.281 280.5 11:35.976

7 1:45.671 29.305 39.996 36.370 279.7 13:21.647

8 1:46.982 29.965 40.661 36.356 282.7 15:08.629

9 1:45.172 29.421 39.495 36.256 276.2 16:53.801

10 1:45.310 29.387 39.808 36.115 280.5 18:39.111

11 1:48.225 31.708 40.160 36.357 279.0 20:27.336

12 1:45.625 29.493 40.091 36.041 276.9 22:12.961
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43 Martin Kindler Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8

ADVANCE Jenzer Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:46.656 32.792 39.514 34.350 267.3 1:46.656

2 2:38.778 44.000 1:06.649 48.129 227.8 4:25.434

3 1:43.317 29.585 40.130 33.602 284.2 6:08.751

4 1:40.985 28.447 39.390 33.148 286.4 7:49.736

5 1:40.978 28.410 39.135 33.433 287.2 9:30.714

6 1:41.947 28.661 39.528 33.758 289.5 11:12.661

7 1:40.057 28.632 38.481 32.944 288.7 12:52.718

8 1:39.958 27.983 38.252 33.723 289.5 14:32.676

9 1:39.722 28.101 38.212 33.409 289.5 16:12.398

10 1:39.759 28.321 38.069 33.369 290.3 17:52.157

11 1:41.306 28.387 38.886 34.033 290.3 19:33.463

12 1:40.933 28.355 38.774 33.804 290.3 21:14.396

71 Christopher Brenier Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12

ADVANCE Easy Formula

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:43.006 31.402 38.248 33.356 267.3 1:43.006

2 2:41.448 46.422 1:06.409 48.617 167.9 4:24.454

3 1:39.765 28.477 37.675 33.613 275.5 6:04.219

4 1:39.512 28.179 38.147 33.186 277.6 7:43.731

5 1:39.497 27.965 38.182 33.350 278.3 9:23.228

6 1:39.116 27.778 37.914 33.424 279.0 11:02.344

7 1:39.068 27.803 37.764 33.501 279.7 12:41.412

8 1:39.947 28.828 37.860 33.259 284.2 14:21.359

9 1:38.398 28.031 37.461 32.906 279.0 15:59.757

10 1:38.695 27.908 37.667 33.120 280.5 17:38.452

11 1:40.554 28.006 39.004 33.544 282.7 19:19.006

12 1:41.103 28.429 38.787 33.887 279.7 21:00.109

72 Gilles Brenier Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12

ADVANCE Easy Formula

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1:47.405 33.155 39.917 34.333 251.1 1:47.405

2 2:38.887 43.902 1:06.864 48.121 233.2 4:26.292

3 1:43.708 29.484 39.873 34.351 273.4 6:10.000

4 1:41.745 28.659 38.962 34.124 279.0 7:51.745

5 1:41.729 28.716 38.835 34.178 279.7 9:33.474

6 1:41.084 28.807 38.467 33.810 279.7 11:14.558

7 1:40.294 28.274 38.450 33.570 281.9 12:54.852

8 1:41.975 28.248 38.247 35.480 281.2 14:36.827

9 1:40.936 28.321 38.159 34.456 281.2 16:17.763

10 1:41.004 28.803 38.296 33.905 279.0 17:58.767

11 1:40.165 28.335 38.011 33.819 278.3 19:38.932

12 1:40.806 28.403 38.302 34.101 279.0 21:19.738
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Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 1

71 1:43.006

43 1:46.656 03.650

72 1:47.405 04.399

16 1:49.053 06.047

42 1:57.499 14.493

5 1:58.485 15.479

7 1:59.816 16.810

33 2:02.911 19.905

41 2:06.056 23.050

9 2:25.184 42.178

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 2

71 2:41.448

43 2:38.778 00.980

72 2:38.887 01.838

16 2:37.882 02.481

42 2:30.184 03.229

5 2:29.772 03.803

7 2:29.574 04.936

33 2:28.544 07.001

41 2:26.392 07.994

9 2:07.796 08.526

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 3

71 1:39.765

43 1:43.317 04.532

72 1:43.708 05.781

16 1:43.922 06.638

42 1:47.840 11.304

5 1:48.835 12.873

7 1:50.515 15.686

33 1:53.036 20.272

41 2:01.357 29.586

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 4

71 1:39.512

43 1:40.985 06.005

72 1:41.745 08.014

16 1:41.495 08.621

42 1:47.233 19.025

5 1:48.275 21.636

7 1:48.879 25.053

33 1:51.364 32.124

41 2:02.375 52.449

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 5

71 1:39.497

43 1:40.978 07.486

72 1:41.729 10.246

16 1:41.479 10.603

42 1:46.687 26.215

5 1:48.145 30.284

7 1:47.330 32.886

33 1:50.679 43.306

41 2:00.958 1:13.910

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 6

71 1:39.116

43 1:41.947 10.317

72 1:41.084 12.214

16 1:41.590 13.077

42 1:46.533 33.632

5 1:46.852 38.020

7 1:47.424 41.194

33 1:52.254 56.444

41 1:59.972 1:34.766

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 7

71 1:39.068

43 1:40.057 11.306

72 1:40.294 13.440

16 1:40.582 14.591

42 1:45.671 40.235

5 1:47.091 46.043

7 1:46.417 48.543

33 1:51.780 1:09.156

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 8

71 1:39.947

43 1:39.958 11.317

72 1:41.975 15.468

16 1:41.347 15.991

41 2:01.795 1 Lap

42 1:46.982 47.270

5 1:46.987 53.083

7 1:46.063 54.659

33 1:51.366 1:20.575

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 9

71 1:38.398

43 1:39.722 12.641

72 1:40.936 18.006

16 1:40.757 18.350

41 1:59.029 1 Lap

42 1:45.172 54.044

5 1:46.593 1:01.278

7 1:45.941 1:02.202

33 1:51.192 1:33.369

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 10

71 1:38.695

43 1:39.759 13.705

72 1:41.004 20.315

16 1:41.489 21.144

41 1:59.328 1 Lap

42 1:45.310 1:00.659

5 1:46.774 1:09.357

7 1:46.095 1:09.602

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 11

71 1:40.554

Num Lap Time Gap

33 1:54.174 1 Lap

43 1:41.306 14.457

72 1:40.165 19.926

16 1:42.132 22.722

42 1:48.225 1:08.330

5 1:46.548 1:15.351

7 1:47.691 1:16.739

41 2:01.689 1 Lap

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 12

71 1:41.103

43 1:40.933 14.287

33 1:52.399 1 Lap

72 1:40.806 19.629

16 1:42.553 24.172

42 1:45.625 1:12.852

5 1:46.101 1:20.349

7 1:45.043 1:20.679

41 2:00.721 1 Lap
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 71 Christopher Brenier 27.778 71 Christopher Brenier 37.461 71 Christopher Brenier 32.906 1 71 Christopher Brenier 1:38.145 1:38.398 1

2 43 Martin Kindler 27.983 72 Gilles Brenier 38.011 43 Martin Kindler 32.944 2 43 Martin Kindler 1:38.996 1:39.722 2

3 72 Gilles Brenier 28.248 43 Martin Kindler 38.069 16 Nicolas Matile 33.431 3 72 Gilles Brenier 1:39.829 1:40.165 3

4 16 Nicolas Matile 28.797 16 Nicolas Matile 38.083 72 Gilles Brenier 33.570 4 16 Nicolas Matile 1:40.311 1:40.582 4

5 7 Stephan Glaser 29.243 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff 39.495 7 Stephan Glaser 35.555 5 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff 1:44.841 1:45.172 6

6 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff 29.305 7 Stephan Glaser 40.230 5 Frank Thomas 35.796 6 7 Stephan Glaser 1:45.028 1:45.043 5

7 5 Frank Thomas 29.752 5 Frank Thomas 40.433 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff 36.041 7 5 Frank Thomas 1:45.981 1:46.101 7

8 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff 30.397 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff 42.238 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff 37.850 8 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff 1:50.485 1:50.679 8

9 9 Peter Göllner 31.937 9 Peter Göllner 42.879 9 Peter Göllner 37.987 9 9 Peter Göllner 1:52.803 2:07.796 10

10 41 Karl-Heinz Becker 32.398 41 Karl-Heinz Becker 43.607 41 Karl-Heinz Becker 40.031 10 41 Karl-Heinz Becker 1:56.036 1:59.029 9

11 10 Anton Werner Transpo
nder

10 Anton Werner Transpo
nder

10 Anton Werner Transpo
nder

11 10 Anton Werner Transpo
nder

Transpo
nder

11
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Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Clas Start Lap End Lap Laps Total Laps

71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVANCE 1 12 12 12
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Leader Sequence



Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 1 1:38.398 9 1:38.695 10 1:39.068 7 1:39.116 6 1:39.497 5

2 43 Martin Kindler C
H

E Jenzer Motorsport C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 2 1:39.722 9 1:39.759 10 1:39.958 8 1:40.057 7 1:40.933 12

3 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 3 1:40.165 11 1:40.294 7 1:40.806 12 1:40.936 9 1:41.004 10

4 16 Nicolas Matile M
C

O ZIG-ZAG M
C

O Lola Zytek 3.4 V8 MAST
ERS 1 1:40.582 7 1:40.757 9 1:41.347 8 1:41.479 5 1:41.489 10

5 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

E Jo Zeller Racing C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 2 1:45.043 12 1:45.941 9 1:46.063 8 1:46.095 10 1:46.417 7

6 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 4 1:45.172 9 1:45.310 10 1:45.625 12 1:45.671 7 1:46.533 6

7 5 Frank Thomas B
E

L Speed-Center C
H

E Dallara Renault 3.5 
V6

MAST
ERS 3 1:46.101 12 1:46.548 11 1:46.593 9 1:46.774 10 1:46.852 6

8 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 5 1:50.679 5 1:51.192 9 1:51.364 4 1:51.366 8 1:51.780 7

9 41 Karl-Heinz Becker D
E

U Becker Motorsport D
E

U Dallara AER 2.0 R4T MAST
ERS 4 1:59.029 8 1:59.328 9 1:59.972 6 2:00.721 11 2:00.958 5

10 9 Peter Göllner C
H

E Speed-Center C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 6 2:07.796 2 2:25.184 1

11 10 Anton Werner D
E

U Ryschka Motorsport D
E

U Dallara Chevrolet 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 7
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 43 Martin Kindler C
H

E Jenzer Motorsport C
H

E

Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 1 290.3 10 290.3 11 290.3 12 289.5 6 289.5 8 290.0

2 71 Christopher Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 2 284.2 8 282.7 11 280.5 10 279.7 7 279.7 12 281.4

3 33 Michael Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 3 282.7 6 282.7 9 282.7 10 281.9 4 281.9 5 282.4

4 42 Felix Grosse-Aschhoff D
E

U Asche Racing D
E

U Dallara Mecachrome 4.0 V8 ADVA
NCE 4 282.7 8 281.2 3 280.5 6 280.5 10 279.7 7 280.9

5 72 Gilles Brenier F
R

A Easy Formula F
R

A

Panoz DP09B MCT 4.2 V12 ADVA
NCE 5 281.9 7 281.2 8 281.2 9 279.7 5 279.7 6 280.8

6 41 Karl-Heinz Becker D
E

U Becker Motorsport D
E

U Dallara AER 2.0 R4T MAST
ERS 1 272.7 11 267.3 8 266.6 10 266.0 9 260.2 3 266.5

7 7 Stephan Glaser C
H

